## P140000002557

(D-		·····		
(Ke	(Requestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<b>⇒</b> #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(D.	F-EA N			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	İ		
		!		

Office Use Only



900255132109

01/06/14--01025--026 \*\*87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORFGEATICY

2014 JAN -6 PM 3: 02

1/4

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GSJ INC.  (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	i a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  PPY REQUIRED	

FROM	Gregory Schurawei Jr
110111	Name (Printed or typed)
	5500 Swift Rd
	Address
	Sarasota, FL 34231
	City, State & Zip
	941-356-0231
	Daytime Telephone number
	Gregschjr@Gmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corporat		SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF GOREDRATES
	VCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	2014 JAN - 6 PM 3: 0
Sarasota, FL	34231	
ARTICLE III PURI The purpose for which the Specializing Ir	POSE  ne corporation is organized is:  Radiation Cancer Units,	or Service And Repair Medical Equipment  CT, and MRI
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of	stock is:	
	Gregory Schurawel Jr Pres.	
Address	5534 Swift Rd Sarasota, FL 34231	Address:
Name and Title:		Name and Title:Address:
Name and Title:		Name and Title:

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	2014 JAN - 6 PM 3: 02
Address		Address:	
		_	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	Set annistand mant in	
i ne name and Fic	Croson Coburaval Ir	of the registered agent is	•
Name:	Gregory Schurawel Jr	<del></del>	
Address:	5534 Swift Rd	_	
	Sarasota, FL 34231		
	INCORPORATOR  dress of the Incorporator is:  Gregory Schurawel Jr		
Address:	5534 Swift Rd	<del></del>	
riddress.	Sarasota, FL 34231	<del></del> -	
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proces m familiar with and accept the appointment as re		
$\rightarrow$	Required Signature Registered Agent		Date
I submit this docu document to the D	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are epartment of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that ny as provided for in s.?	the false information submitted in a 817.155, F.S. 01/01/214
$\longrightarrow \lambda$	Required Signature/Acorporator	<del></del>	Date
	) Acquires organism floorbornion		Duit